Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 40% 30% 30% 28% 36% 44% 41% 14% 24% 19%
Off on the wrong track 51% 55% 49% 53% 48% 51% 53% 50% 48% 70% 50% 52%
Not sure 14% 9% 10% 18% 21% 21% 10% 6% 11% 16% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (864) (460) (540) (211) (234) (347) (208) (730) (107) (109) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 15% 27% 67% 8% 71% 34% 38% 34% 36% 33% 36% 34%
Off on the wrong track 51% 78% 50% 25% 86% 21% 51% 51% 57% 50% 53% 51% 50%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 8% 7% 8% 15% 11% 9% 14% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (316) (374) (310)  (338)  (329)  (421) (288) (179) (149) (233) (368)  (250)
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March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 30% 28% 19% 8% 15% 29% 42% 31% 3% 7% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 14% 19% 16% 18% 20% 19% 13% 20% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 11% 20% 12% 5% 6% 8% 14% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 37% 45% 41% 43% 41% 38% 36% 59% 56% 36%
Not sure 8% 3% 6% 9% 14% 11% 5% 2% 5% 14% 10% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (864) (460) (540) (211) (234) (347) (208) (730) (107) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 24% 5% 15% 57% 1% 66% 20% 28% 22% 29% 20% 24% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 18% 30% 4% 23% 22% 16% 18% 13% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 14% 6% 6% 6% 12% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 38% 6% 87% 4% 37% 41% 50% 40% 44% 39% 42%
Not sure 8% 2% 16% 1% 2% 1% 10% 4% 3% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (316) (374) (310)  (338)  (329)  (421) (288) (179) (149) (233) (368)  (250)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 33% 26% 29% 17% 18% 30% 35% 28% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 57% 61% 58% 59% 68% 59% 54% 60% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 11% 13% 13% 24% 13% 11% 10% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (422) (375) (217) (205) (57) (90) (161) (114) (366) (13) (24) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% * 20% 32% * 35% 26% 29% 30% 31% 18% 32% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 67% 58% * 58% 61% 60% 55% 47% 71% 54% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 13% 10% * 8% 13% 11% 15% 22% 10% 14% 9%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (422) (26) (127) (269) (19) (293) (170) (130) (76) (58) (92) (165) (107)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 56% 45% 54% 41% 53% 55% 51% 50% 52% 53% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 36% 46% 37% 52% 35% 38% 38% 40% 45% 40% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 12% 10% 3% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (527) (465) (227) (300) (134) (128) (173) (92) (339) (81) (78) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 61% 41% 27% 62% 19% 48% 46% 56% 57% 49% 47% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 33% 50% 39% 35% 30% 42% 42% 39% 38% 42% 41% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 9% 34% 3% 50% 11% 12% 5% 5% 9% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (527) (283) (205) (39) (313) (31) (220) (151) (98) (83) (130) (181) (133)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — The reason | do not want military drills with South Korea is to save hundreds of millions of dollars for the U.S.
for which we are not reimbursed. That was my position long before | became President. Also, reducing tensions with North Korea at this time is
a good thing!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 1% 13% 17% 28% 21% 6% 6% 19%
Good 19% 17% 21% 16% 16% 19% 20% 20% 22% 5% 14% 14%
OK 29% 23% 27% 30% 35% 32% 27% 20% 27% 34% 31% 29%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 17% 18% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 24% 9%
Terrible 21% 25% 20% 22% 20% 24% 20% 20% 17% 39% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (859) (459) (536) (211) (234) (345) (205) (727) (105) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 11% 41% 1% 45% 17% 18% 19% 20% 13% 19% 17%
Good 19% 6% 19% 32% 4% 32% 18% 24% 13% 16% 17% 20% 21%
OK 29% 25% 35% 22% 24% 18% 31% 25% 22% 29% 33% 29% 24%
Bad 14% 25% 15% 2% 26% 2% 15% 11% 20% 17% 15% 12% 16%
Terrible 21% 42% 19% 2% 45% 2% 19% 22% 26% 17% 22% 21% 23%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (995)  (312)  (374) (309)  (337)  (328)  (420) (286) (177) (149) (231) (365) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — My wonderful daughter, lvanka, will be interviewed tonight by Steve Hilton on 'The Next Revolution. @FoxNews
9:00 P.M. She works so hard and has achieved so much for the U.S.A.(and gets so little credit!). Then watch Mark Levin at 10:00 P.M., a great
show!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 16% 15% 6% 11% 17% 29% 19% 3% 7% 17%
Good 16% 15% 19% 13% 15% 13% 16% 19% 20% 3% 8% 6%
OK 30% 23% 30% 30% 39% 38% 27% 17% 29% 36% 30% 38%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17% 35% 9%
Terrible 23% 27% 20% 25% 22% 24% 24% 21% 19% 41% 21% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (855) (456) (534) (209) (234) (343) (204) (721) (106) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 16% 2% 9% 39% 0% 44% 13% 21% 18% 21% 10% 17% 15%
Good 16% 6% 15% 27% 3% 29% 20% 12% 10% 11% 16% 19% 13%
OK 30% 22% 38% 28% 18% 23% 34% 28% 20% 30% 37% 28% 28%
Bad 16% 25% 18% 3% 27% 2% 14% 17% 20% 16% 12% 13% 23%
Terrible 23% 45% 20% 3% 51% 2% 19% 23% 32% 21% 26% 23% 20%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (313) (369) (308) (335) (325) (416) (285) (178) (148) (230) (364) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — ’Look how they’re acting now and how we act when we’re in the majority. What the Democrats are doing is an
abuse of power. They couldn’t find anything...they took a Fake Dossier & couldn’t find any Collusion. Now they have a fake witness in Cohen.
Congressman Mark Green, (R-TN).

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 9% 1% 19% 35% 22% 3% 8% 20%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 13% 13% 14% 1% 10% 0%
OK 21% 15% 23% 18% 30% 26% 18% 9% 21% 19% 25% 14%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 20% 23% 21% 15% 10% 13% 29% 27% 28%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 32% 32% 34% 33% 30% 49% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (858) (460) (533) (211) (234) (346) (202) (725) (106) (109) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 10% 46% 0% 51% 17% 20% 16% 23% 12% 19% 20%
Good 11% 3% 1% 20% 2% 22% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10%
OK 21% 8% 26% 26% 6% 20% 23% 19% 16% 20% 24% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 20% 24% 4% 19% 4% 20% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 33% 65% 30% 4% 73% 3% 27% 36% 43% 31% 37% 30% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (315)  (371) (307)  (337)  (325)  (418) (286) (178) (149) (233) (364)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — After more than two years of Presidential Harassment, the only things that have been proven is that Democrats
and other broke the law. The hostile Cohen testimony, given by a liar to reduce his prison time, proved no Collusion! His just written book
manuscript showed what he.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 23% 19% 15% 9% 10% 18% 34% 22% 3% 6% 22%
Good 12% 11% 13% 10% 7% 12% 14% 13% 15% 2% 8% 0%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 31% 23% 20% 11% 21% 18% 30% 15%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 18% 18% 23% 14% 7% 11% 27% 23% 26%
Terrible 34% 40% 31% 37% 35% 32% 34% 35% 31% 50% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (860) (456) (539) (210) (234) (344) (207) (726) (106) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 10% 44% 1% 50% 15% 21% 17% 21% 13% 17% 20%
Good 12% 4% 11% 21% 2% 23% 14% 10% 9% 10% 14% 14% 8%
OK 21% 9% 27% 25% 7% 19% 25% 19% 16% 22% 20% 24% 18%
Bad 15% 17% 22% 5% 15% 5% 19% 13% 13% 15% 16% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 67% 30% 6% 76% 3% 27% 37% 45% 33% 37% 32% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (314)  (373)  (308)  (336)  (327)  (418) (288) (178) (149) (231) (365) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — ...said was a total lie, but Fake Media won’t show it. | am an innocent man being persecuted by some very
bad, conflicted & corrupt people in a Witch Hunt that is illegal & should never have been allowed to start - And only because | won the Election!
Despite this, great success!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 23% 19% 15% 9% 10% 18% 34% 22% 3% 6% 22%
Good 12% 11% 13% 10% 7% 12% 14% 13% 15% 2% 8% 0%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 31% 23% 20% 11% 21% 18% 30% 15%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 18% 18% 23% 14% 7% 11% 27% 23% 26%
Terrible 34% 40% 31% 37% 35% 32% 34% 35% 31% 50% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (860) (456) (539) (210) (234) (344) (207) (726) (106) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 10% 44% 1% 50% 15% 21% 17% 21% 13% 17% 20%
Good 12% 4% 11% 21% 2% 23% 14% 10% 9% 10% 14% 14% 8%
OK 21% 9% 27% 25% 7% 19% 25% 19% 16% 22% 20% 24% 18%
Bad 15% 17% 22% 5% 15% 5% 19% 13% 13% 15% 16% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 67% 30% 6% 76% 3% 27% 37% 45% 33% 37% 32% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (314)  (373)  (308)  (336)  (327)  (418) (288) (178) (149) (231) (365) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — (Twitter video: CPAC remarks) https://t.co/PTLqvZNwqY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 18% 12% 9% 12% 15% 25% 18% 4% 7% 21%
Good 11% 12% 15% 8% 10% 7% 13% 15% 14% 7% 7% 2%
OK 33% 27% 31% 36% 41% 38% 30% 25% 33% 37% 33% 30%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 17% 18% 13% 7% 11% 14% 31% 15%
Terrible 26% 31% 24% 28% 23% 25% 28% 28% 24% 39% 21% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (840) (448) (528) (2086) (231) (340) (199) (709) (106) (109) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 10% 36% 1% 40% 15% 18% 15% 15% 11% 18% 14%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 2% 23% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13%
OK 33% 26% 38% 35% 19% 31% 38% 29% 28% 38% 36% 33% 29%
Bad 14% 19% 18% 3% 18% 3% 16% 15% 10% 13% 15% 12% 17%
Terrible 26% 51% 23% 4% 59% 3% 20% 28% 37% 26% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (306)  (367)  (303)  (325)  (322)  (414) (284) (171) (143) (230) (362)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5G. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — We’ve got NASA ’rocking’ again. Great activity and success. Congrats to SPACEX and all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 26% 19% 19% 19% 22% 33% 27% 7% 13% 25%
Good 17% 16% 20% 14% 14% 17% 18% 18% 21% 5% 4% 19%
OK 34% 31% 31% 37% 37% 34% 35% 29% 33% 40% 40% 25%
Bad 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 19% 24% 10%
Terrible 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 15% 13% 11% 10% 29% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (857) (455) (536) (210) (234) (343) (204) (722) (106) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 7% 14% 52% 3% 50% 24% 24% 19% 23% 19% 28% 19%
Good 17% 10% 20% 21% 8% 27% 16% 15% 21% 18% 13% 18% 18%
OK 34% 38% 39% 23% 41% 19% 35% 34% 31% 39% 41% 32% 29%
Bad 12% 21% 13% 2% 22% 1% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 17%
Terrible 14% 25% 15% 2% 26% 2% 12% 15% 17% 8% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (314) (371) (306) (337) (325) (415) (285) (179) (147) (233) (363) (248)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — The brand new manuscript for a new book by failed lawyer Michael Cohen shows his testimony was a total
lie! Pundits should only use it.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 14% 14% 8% 7% 7% 12% 18% 13% 3% 4% 17%
Good 11% 12% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 18% 14% 1% 8% 3%
OK 27% 21% 28% 27% 34% 25% 29% 20% 29% 22% 29% 24%
Bad 20% 18% 17% 24% 22% 28% 17% 15% 17% 27% 31% 27%
Terrible 30% 35% 27% 32% 28% 29% 32% 29% 27% 47% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (855) (454) (535) (209) (234) (342) (204) (723) (104) (108) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 11% 2% 7% 27% 1% 30% 12% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13% 11%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 1% 25% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 10%
OK 27% 14% 33% 34% 8% 33% 30% 25% 23% 29% 29% 28% 24%
Bad 20% 25% 26% 7% 24% 8% 23% 20% 17% 22% 21% 17% 23%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 7% 66% 4% 25% 30% 38% 26% 31% 29% 32%
Totals 9% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (314) (368) (307) (335) (325) (417) (283) (178) (147) (232) (367) (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 3, 2019 — Virtually everything failed lawyer Michael Cohen said in his sworn testimony last week is totally contradicted
in his just released manuscript for a book about me. It’s a total new love letter to "Trump’ and the pols must now use it rather than his lies for
sentence reduction!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 1% 14% 14% 8% 7% 6% 14% 17% 13% 4% 3% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 17% 13% 2% 10% 7%
OK 28% 23% 29% 27% 32% 29% 28% 22% 30% 20% 25% 20%
Bad 19% 15% 17% 22% 25% 23% 15% 17% 15% 27% 32% 23%
Terrible 31% 36% 28% 33% 29% 31% 34% 27% 28% 47% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (859) (459) (535) (209) (234) (345) (206) (725) (106) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 2% 7% 27% 1% 29% 11% 13% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12%
Good 11% 4% 7% 24% 1% 26% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 8%
OK 28% 12% 33% 36% 9% 35% 30% 27% 22% 33% 26% 28% 27%
Bad 19% 24% 25% 7% 21% 6% 22% 18% 17% 14% 22% 18% 21%
Terrible 31% 58% 28% 7% 67% 4% 26% 32% 41% 30% 34% 28% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (316)  (371)  (307)  (336)  (326)  (418) (288) (177) (149) (231) (367)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 31% 39% 21% 23% 25% 34% 36% 35% 12% 18% 24%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 48% 59% 57% 53% 53% 52% 49% 69% 68% 52%
Not sure 17% 13% 13% 20% 20% 23% 13% 12% 16% 19% 14% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (859) (456) (539) (208) (233) (347) (207) (728) (106) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 24% 62% 1% 65% 30% 33% 25% 34% 24% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 52% 21% 94% 17% 50% 53% 63% 50% 59% 50% 56%
Not sure 17% 5% 24% 17% 4% 19% 20% 14% 11% 16% 17% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (314)  (374)  (307)  (336)  (328)  (420) (285) (178) (149) (231) (368)  (247)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 44% 25% 33% 30% 33% 43% 40% 13% 23% 33%
No 49% 51% 42% 54% 47% 47% 51% 49% 45% 61% 62% 43%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 20% 20% 24% 16% 8% 15% 26% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (862) (459) (539) (210) (233) (347) (208) (728) (107) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 15% 28% 64% 9% 69% 33% 39% 37% 36% 29% 39% 32%
No 49% 78% 47% 21% 83% 17% 47% 47% 51% 41% 55% 46% 51%
Not sure 17% 7% 25% 15% 8% 15% 20% 14% 12% 23% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (315)  (374)  (309)  (337)  (329)  (420) (287) (179) (149) (232) (368)  (249)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 3 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.264 to 3.933,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.605.

1000

+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You

18



